
FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Yamabiko Course A
REFEREE FUKUDA Syunsuke [JPN] START 1641m

FINISH 1389m
CHIEF OF RACE OTAKI Norihisa [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 252m

FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 12035/04/16

COURSE SETTER MORI Kazuhiko [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - SHIMADA Kento
FORE RUNNER - B - WAKATSUKI Hayata
FORE RUNNER - C - TOMII Taiga
FORE RUNNER - D - SHIN JHONU

NUMBER OF GATES 39(38) START TIME 11:41
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. 4℃ / 4℃

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

1 62 5300578 NISHIJO Michio JPN 65 58.85 0.00
2 63 5301360 OHNO Kenji JPN 67 59.25 6.86
3 132 5301124 MATSUZAKI Takahiro JPN 76 59.36 8.75
4 107 5301161 MATSUZAKI Tomohiro JPN 70 1:00.08 21.11
5 61 5301181 HAYAKAWA Nobuaki JPN 65 1:00.09 21.28
6 127 5301098 YAMAZAKI Shuichi JPN 75 1:00.35 25.74
7 105 5301521 HIROSE Hayato JPN 70 1:01.19 40.16
8 110 5301541 YUGUCHI Akira JPN 73 1:01.52 45.82
9 135 5301747 SATO Kazumichi JPN 79 1:01.62 47.54

10 106 5301516 SOMA Katsutoshi JPN 71 1:01.96 53.37
11 104 5301405 FUKUSHIMA Go JPN 72 1:01.99 53.89
12 126 5301581 HASEGAWA Katsushi JPN 77 1:02.31 59.38
13 64 5301711 HANABUSA Shinobu JPN 66 1:02.32 59.55
14 67 5301566 TAKETANI Koichi JPN 67 1:02.40 60.93
15 98 5301795 TODOROKI Kazuya JPN 68 1:02.78 67.45
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

16 65 5301153 OI Hiroaki JPN 66 1:02.90 69.51
17 109 5301365 KOBAYASHI Hironori JPN 70 1:03.61 81.69
18 74 5301424 URAI Yoshihiro JPN 68 1:03.70 83.24
19 68 5301190 TAKEUCHI Hiroyuki JPN 67 1:03.73 83.75
20 113 5301650 NISHIWAKI Yoshitsugu JPN 73 1:03.75 84.10
21 99 5301896 NOGUCHI Yuichi JPN 68 1:03.77 84.44
22 122 5301385 ASAWA Keiichi JPN 69 1:03.91 86.84
23 73 5301724 AKIYAMA Isao JPN 64 1:03.94 87.36
24 138 5301899 OKI Takashi JPN 80 1:04.04 89.07
25 111 5301519 SHINOZUKA Shigeki JPN 71 1:04.34 94.22
26 80 5301450 ISHIKAWA Tadayoshi JPN 65 1:04.35 94.39
27 71 5301681 AKASAKA Ken JPN 68 1:04.52 97.31
28 133 5301432 SAWADA Ken JPN 75 1:04.59 98.51
29 108 5301126 TAKEI Yutaka JPN 69 1:04.66 99.71
30 123 5301751 HASHIMOTO Kazunori JPN 70 1:04.82 102.46
31 124 5301322 KAMATA Yasushi JPN 70 1:04.95 104.69
31 112 5301149 AOYAGI Takayuki JPN 70 1:04.95 104.69
33 86 5301599 MOROOKA Toru JPN 64 1:04.98 105.20
34 115 5301520 HIROSAKU Takuo JPN 73 1:05.05 106.41
35 77 5301146 YOSHIDA Hiroshi JPN 65 1:05.21 109.15
36 134 5301180 ASANO Tomohide JPN 82 1:05.25 109.84
37 114 5301362 MATSUDA Yuji JPN 70 1:05.29 110.53
38 90 5301498 NOHARA Tetsuo JPN 68 1:05.62 116.19
39 128 5301647 NOMURA Kazutaka JPN 78 1:05.63 116.36
40 69 5301504 ISHINO Yuichi JPN 67 1:05.70 117.56
41 116 5301518 KATAYA Ryoichi JPN 70 1:06.25 127.00
42 117 5301718 KONYA Katsumasa JPN 71 1:06.28 127.52
43 76 5301456 IMAI Yasuyuki JPN 65 1:06.35 128.72
44 101 5301885 MATSUZAWA Takatoshi JPN 65 1:06.58 132.66
45 75 5301679 NAKAI Shigenobu JPN 67 1:06.60 133.01
46 81 5301505 SHIMIZU Noriyuki JPN 65 1:06.64 133.69
47 103 5301824 KAWASHIMA Tadahiko JPN 65 1:06.76 135.75
48 102 5301096 TAKAHASHI Toku JPN 67 1:07.00 139.87
49 78 5301453 MIZUGUCHI Yutaka JPN 67 1:07.45 147.60
50 120 5301623 KAWAMURA Tatsuya JPN 70 1:07.60 150.17
51 125 5301112 TAKEI Katsumi JPN 69 1:07.82 153.95
52 72 5301408 TAKAYANAGI Yoshihiro JPN 65 1:07.94 156.01
53 129 5301328 SHIMADA Kikunori JPN 74 1:07.99 156.86
53 91 5301212 TACHIHARA Hiroshi JPN 67 1:07.99 156.86
55 88 5301374 TANAKA Tomoki JPN 65 1:08.29 162.01
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

F=1010
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF FINAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH TIME POINT

56 85 5301730 KABUTOMORI Kiyotada JPN 64 1:08.49 165.44
57 83 5301720 OHTAKE Masayuki JPN 67 1:08.72 169.39
58 92 5301669 YAMAZAKI Makoto JPN 68 1:08.77 170.25
59 84 5301367 NAKANO Yoshitatsu JPN 65 1:08.90 172.48
60 119 5301351 SETO Shinji JPN 73 1:09.20 177.63
61 96 5301570 NISHIYAMA Atsushi JPN 64 1:09.28 179.00
62 89 5301358 AKAISHI Kohichi JPN 68 1:09.76 187.24
63 82 5301388 OKAWA Ichiro JPN 66 1:09.87 189.13
64 79 5301361 TOMITA Yoshitomo JPN 67 1:10.00 191.36
65 95 5301468 SATO Yoshinori JPN 65 1:10.06 192.39
66 118 5301790 SAITO Seiji JPN 69 1:10.31 196.68
67 94 5301448 TANIGUCHI Toshiyasu JPN 64 1:11.37 214.87
68 100 5301692 DOI Akira JPN 64 1:12.90 241.13
69 121 5301433 MIYASHITA Shigeki JPN 73 1:14.77 273.22
70 97 5301725 TAMAI Hiroshi JPN 65 1:19.79 359.38
71 137 5301806 OKADA Takuya JPN 83 1:21.65 391.30
72 131 5301895 NAKANO Keigo JPN 76 1:24.12 433.69

DID NOT START 1
70 5301721 ONO Yuichi JPN 66

DID NOT FINISH 4
66 5301392 FUKUSHIMA Mitsunobu JPN 66
87 5301793 SUZUKI Hidenori JPN 68

130 5301736 SATO Daigo JPN 76
136 5301302 MORITA Hidetoshi JPN 80

DISQUALIFIED 1
93 5301883 OMORI Hiroyuki JPN 67 GATE No. 38 , ICR629.3

FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810
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FIS公認マスターズポイントレース

2019 南関東ブロックマスターズ 野沢温泉大会
2019 FIS MASTERS ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SNOW RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 04.06-04.07.2019

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS

1 62 5300578 NISHIJO Michio JPN 48.00 48.00 0.00
2 63 5301360 OHNO Kenji JPN 109.45
3 132 5301124 MATSUZAKI Takahiro JPN
4 107 5301161 MATSUZAKI Tomohiro JPN 91.09 91.09 21.11
5 61 5301181 HAYAKAWA Nobuaki JPN 107.82 107.82 21.28
6 127 5301098 YAMAZAKI Shuichi JPN 89.40 89.40 25.74
7 105 5301521 HIROSE Hayato JPN 109.26 109.26 40.16
8 110 5301541 YUGUCHI Akira JPN 143.17
9 135 5301747 SATO Kazumichi JPN 132.86

10 106 5301516 SOMA Katsutoshi JPN 122.94

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS
RESULT No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

1 62 5300578 NISHIJO Michio JPN 48.00
6 127 5301098 YAMAZAKI Shuichi JPN 89.40
4 107 5301161 MATSUZAKI Tomohiro JPN 91.09

12 126 5301581 HASEGAWA Katsushi JPN 102.34
5 61 5301181 HAYAKAWA Nobuaki JPN 107.82

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 438.65

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 445.57
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 108.29

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 77.593

Rounded 77.59
Category Adder 0.00

Calculated Penalty 77.59
Penalty Applied 40.00

FIS TD NAKAMURA Michihiko [JPN] 810
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